
OKANOGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION 183-2023

2024 TAXING DISTRICT LEVY CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS, in accordance with RCW 84.52.070, It is the duty of the county legislative

authority to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in

the county for county purposes, and the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board

for each taxing district, within or coextensive with the county, for district purposes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Okanogan County Board of County

Commissioners, acting as the legislative officials of Okanogan County, that they hereby

certify to the Okanogan County Assessor, the amount to be levied by each of the districts

listed in Attachment "A" for Levy collection in 2024:
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DATED at Okanogan, Washington this 4 ^^av of December 2023.
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OKANOpAN, WASHINGTON
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"Chris Branp^^airman

<^^nd^Aqver, Mem^r

--Lat^na Johrts, Clerk of the Board
A ///^

Jan N^al, Member



Attachment A:
Taxing District

Brewster

Conconully

Coulee Dam

Elmer City
Nespelem

Okanogan

Omak
Oroville
Pateros

Riverside

Tonasket

Twisp
Winthrop
Hospital 1
Hospital 3
Hospital 4
Fire 1
Fire 2
Fire 3
Fire 4
Fire 6
Fire 7
Fire 8
Fire 9
Fire 10
Fire 11
Fire 12
Fire 15
Fire 16
Cemetery 1

Cemetery 2

Cemetery 3

Cemetery 4
EMS Brewster

EMS Fire 15
EMS Methow Valley
EMS Oroville Rural
EMS Oroville City
EMS Pateros
EMS Tonasket
EMS Twisp
EMS Winthrop
Tonasket Parks & Rec

TOTAL DISTRICTS

Regular Levy 2024

$357,852.18

$43,979.00

$134,402.00

$22,600.00

$11,000.00

$360,000.00

$921,645.00

$342,732.00

$164,852.05

$32,939.55

$169,000.00

$235,958.29

$237,280.00

$1,969,639.00

$748,887.68

$551,426.00

$96,500.00

$10,090.75

$230,731.00

$158,000.00

$1,318,273.00

$37,105.00

$32,359.04

$21,703.00

$28,800.00

$45,210.00

$14,471.14

$403,571.00

$70,139.15

$21,197.00

$35,782.00

$13,500.00

$50,066.64

$89,996.90

$287,739.00

$1,343,748.00

$238,123.00

$62,007.00

$34,673.48

$242,382.00

$57,021.18

$115,000.00

$86,146.00

$11,448,528.03

Excess Levy 2024

$0.00

$35,213.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,145,000.00

$365,969.10

$782,835.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,957.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,428,974.10

Refund Levy 2024

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00


