OKANOGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION 183-2023

2024 TAXING DISTRICT LEVY CERTIFICATION

WHEREAS, in accordance with RCW 84.52.070, It is the duty of the county legislative authority to certify to the county assessor the amount of taxes levied upon the property in the county for county purposes, and the respective amounts of taxes levied by the board for each taxing district, within or coextensive with the county, for district purposes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Okanogan County Board of County Commissioners, acting as the legislative officials of Okanogan County, that they hereby certify to the Okanogan County Assessor, the amount to be levied by each of the districts listed in Attachment "A" for Levy collection in 2024:

DATED at Okanogan, Washington this ______day of __December_ 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKANOGAN, WASHINGTON

Chris Branch, Chairman

Andy Hover, Member

Jon Neal, Member

ATTEST:\

Laleña Johns, Clerk of the Board

Attachment A:

			Attachment A.
Taxing District	Regular Levy 2024	Excess Levy 2024	Refund Levy 2024
Brewster	\$357,852.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
Conconully	\$43,979.00	\$35,213.00	\$0.00
Coulee Dam	\$134,402.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Elmer City	\$22,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Nespelem	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Okanogan	\$360,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Omak	\$921,645.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Oroville	\$342,732.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pateros	\$164,852.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
Riverside	\$32,939.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tonasket	\$169,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Twisp	\$235,958.29	\$0.00	\$0.00
Winthrop	\$237,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hospital 1	\$1,969,639.00	\$1,145,000.00	\$0.00
Hospital 3	\$748,887.68	\$365,969.10	\$0.00
Hospital 4	\$551,426.00	\$782,835.00	\$0.00
Fire 1	\$96,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 2	\$10,090.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 3	\$230,731.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 4	\$158,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 6	\$1,318,273.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 7	\$37,105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 8	\$32,359.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 9	\$21,703.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 10	\$28,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 11	\$45,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 12	\$14,471.14	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fire 15	\$403,571.00	\$99,957.00	\$0.00
Fire 16	\$70,139.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cemetery 1	\$21,197.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cemetery 2	\$35,782.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cemetery 3	\$13,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cemetery 4	\$50,066.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Brewster	\$89,996.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Fire 15	\$287,739.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Methow Valley	\$1,343,748.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Oroville Rural	\$238,123.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Oroville City	\$62,007.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Pateros	\$34,673.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Tonasket	\$242,382.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Twisp	\$57,021.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMS Winthrop	\$115,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tonasket Parks & Rec	\$86,146.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL DISTRICTS	\$11,448,528.03	\$2,428,974.10	\$0.00
TOTAL DISTRICTS	\$11,448,528.03	\$2,428,974.10	\$0